## I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
118-33 (LS)	Brant T. McCreadie	Relative to recognizing and commending the dedicated	05/27/15	05/29/15					05/27/15
		employees of Guam Power Authority on their	9:55 a.m.	8:15 a.m.					
		relentless and expeditious efforts to successfully							
		restore power services back to the people of Guam							
		shortly after wide-spread outages caused by Typhoon							
		Dolphin.							

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 118-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Brant T. McCreadie

Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending the dedicated employees of the Guam Power Authority on their relentless and expeditious efforts to successfully restore power services back to the people of Guam shortly after widespread outages caused by Typhoon Dolphin.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, on the 15<sup>th</sup>day of May, 2015, Typhoon Dolphin struck the island
- 4 of Guam and ravaged many homes, leaving families without essential utilities; and

1	WHEREAS, the employees of the Guam Power Authority, through their hard					
2	work and dedication, worked tirelessly around the clock to restore power services					
3	back to the people of Guam; and					
4	WHEREAS, the typhoon readiness preparation of Guam Power Authority					
5	proved effective as power restoration was attained shortly after Typhoon Dolphin lef					
6	Guam; now, therefore, be it					
7	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan, does hereby,					
8	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend the employees of the Guan					
9	Power Authority on their relentless and expeditious efforts to successfully restore					
10	power services back to the people of Guam shortly after widespread outages caused					
11	by Typhoon Dolphin; and be it further					
12	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,					
13	the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the Guam					
14	Power Authority; to Mr. John H. Benavente, General Manager, Guam Power					
15	Authority; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.					

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary